V4.4

an

‘!

F|_
¥
N 1Y .
A
Ll 1 o :
W p— e - -
W
| i |
L : * ...-I ] 2 " -‘1:

my
tm\ | |

- \- l \

-

L]
i

&
v

!
‘- . I

;
\ |

'|

|
b |
B |
™

—
A

>
j 1 i -
[
E
T
s :|
=t &
i :

L
T

o
.
-

B

| b
|
|

1 b

INImImY
3 |

11

Iﬂlwlwl

T

CB I I B
aTaL L L [ 0
| =

|

- —— =
(LD N
a i
S .

1 [1d ] INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS
FOR INTRALOGISTICS

FULL RANGE ELECTRIC WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

TEL: 865726219011 /865726662711

ADD: NO.2 SHANGZHUANG ROAD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, CHANGXING, ZHEJIANG, P.R CHINA
EMAIL: INFO@QSLIFT.COM | WWW.QSLIFT.COM CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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COMPANY
INTRODUCTION

QS LIFT, a brand of QIANGSHENG Machinery, is a highly competitive
material handling solutions provider. It provides full range of material
handling equipment and warehouse equipment. QS LIFT products are
mainly produced at QIANGSHENG' s modern intelligent factory iIn
Changxing, Zhejiang, China. The factory is built under the standard of
“green, flexible, intelligent and automated”, covering a total area of 52,000
square meters with an annual production capacity of 100,000 units.

The core technology of QS LIFT product originally designed by
QIANGSHENG technical team. From year 2011 the beginning only
process the truck components and parts, and now it can make full range
warehouse equipment, thanks to the owner’ s forward-looking of the
Industrial future. With precise controller, lower energy consumption, better
compatibility and more stable performance and more competitive price on
electric trucks and stackers, QS LIFT products are highly favored by its
customers.

Our mission is to offer best value to our customers worldwide by providing
simple and reliable material handling equipment as well as local
professional services.

For more information about QS LIFT, please visit the website at
http://www.qgslift.com



CONTENTS

PALLET TRUCK /p1-48

AC25 /AC30 BF25 / BF30 SHPT20A SHPT20B

= & - '
POl 2500/3000kg P05 2500/3000kg P09 2000kg P13 2000kg
EPT15V/EPT20V EPT15 /EPT20 EPT15Q EPT20E

=
P17 1500/2000kg P21 1500/2000kg P25 1500kg P29 2000kg
EPT15ES / EPT20ES EPT15ES-S/EPT20ES-S QET20
il
'
. - | @-
P33 1500/2000kg P37 1500/2000kg P41 ZOOOkg P45 2500/3000kg

PALLET STACKER /pP49-110

QMS0512/1016/1516/2016

QMS1020/1025/1030/1520/1525/1530/2020 SES10/SES12 / SES15 QSS15-SL

— —

e

P49 500/1000/1500/2000kg P51 1000/1200/1500kg

PALLET STACKER /p49-110

QES10E / QES12E QES10E-SL / QES12E-SL QES15E QES15E-SL QES15B

R

N

LT .r|-u.uu.u .‘l
- g .

P63 1000/1200kg P67 1000/1200kg P71 P75 P79 1500kg

QES15D QESI15E-P QES16-P / QES20-P 3WEF15 /3WEF18

P91 1600/2000kg

P83 1500kg P95 1500/1800kg

PS0485 / PS0412 / PS0415

FP0485 / FP0412 / FP0415 EPS0412 / EPS0415 / EFP0412 / EFP0415 TF15/30/50/75/100 TG50 /TG100
11

P111 400kg P115 150/300/500/750/1000kg P116 500/1000kg

HIW1.0EU / HIW2.0EU HTF-GO5 / HTF-G10
HIW3.0EU / HIW4.0EU ETF30/ETF35/ETF50 / ETF75 HTF-G20 /HTF-U10

P117 500/1000/2000/3000kg P118 150/350/700kg P119 300/350/500/750kg P121 500/1000/2000/3000kg



AC25 / AC30 Sealed oil cylinder
|l hol ing hydrauli rob d
HAND PALLET TRUCK b e comato oweng et s

overload valve, low routine maintenance.

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Capacity 2500 KGS / 3000 KGS

Professional and ideal storage aid for all Entry roller | - |
variety of manual transport tasks over short Tandem load roller with additional entry roller which

o ftairs Ty il sl 1 guarantees for maximum stability and safety for
Istances in stores and warehouse as we transporting goods on slopes.

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

> as factoryplants _ Q
o . O
o Top class range of pallet truck with excellent <
> designs, reliable, sturdy, torsion-resistant Polyurethane 1
£ Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and O
= non-marking property, quiet and durable. <<
o EER Ve
> O
— =
E | - Nylon -
— N Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals, —
2 4" preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries —
£ EN\R with smooth floors. =

3 1 ' ¢ _.

Yy N _ Rubber

& _ A

Three position operational handle

lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Ergonomically designed handle
with comfortable rubber grip allows
the optimized safety as well as
comfortable.

@ Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

® Handle Option

01 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 02



PRODU AC25 | AC30

Product display Technical Specification

Model | A A0
Load capacity kg 2500 3000
> T Min. fork height h mm 85 75 85 75 o
O t O
a 1 Max. fork height h1l mm 200 190 200 190 :E)
i
> ! " Steering wheel mm ®180 % 50 ®180 X 50 ®180 % 50 ®180 % 50 g
!
8 | : | : Load roller Single mm ®80X93 d74X93 P80 X 93 d74X93 S
o | B! | <C
I : Load roller Tandem mm 80X 70 PT4XT0 80X 70 PT4XT0
1 I
g | = : Size of fork eXs mm 160X 50 5
I_II—_I 5 | : Width overall forks B mm 450/520/540/685 a
|_
:: l Fork length L mm 800/900/1000/1100/1150/1220 —
T -
S : l f’ =S
X O
| ;@
o
S
= L -
2 =

75/ 85

Suitable for long distance transportation inside the warehouse
Suitable for logistics companies

@

520 / 540 / 685

Mo
ED/EI !

390

03 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 04



BF25 / BF30 Sealed oil cylinder
|l hol ing hydrauli rob d
HAND PALLET TRUCK b e comato oweng et s

overload valve, low routine maintenance.

Capacity 2500 KGS / 3000 KGS

Professional and ideal storage aid for all Entry roller | - |
variety of manual transport tasks over short Tandem load roller with additional entry roller which

o ftairs Ty il sl 1 guarantees for maximum stability and safety for
Istances in stores and warehouse as we transporting goods on slopes.

as factory plants

Top class range of pallet truck with excellent

designs, reliable, sturdy, torsion-resistant Polyurethane
Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and
non-marking property, quiet and durable.

Co
“T1
N
ol
—~—
Co
“T1
w
o

= Nylon

Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals,
- preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries
with smooth floors.

PALLET TRUCK BF25/BF30

AIONAL 1371Vd

Rubber

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

Three position operational handle .
lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Ergonomically designed handle
with comfortable rubber grip allows
the optimized safety as well as
comfortable.

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

® Handle Option

05 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 06



PRODU BF25 | BF30

Product display Technical Specification

e e | ww
Pump BF casting pump
- capacity kg 2500 3000 o
- ™
N Height of fork mm 75-190 / 85-200 L1
ol a8l
= Fork width mm 550/685 e
Co LN
A Fork Length mm 800/900/1000/1100/1150/1220 Fa
o | Co
Steering wheel size mm 180

E Front wheel size (twin wheels) mm O 8OXT0/DT74X7T0 5
=
E | Front wheel dimensions (single wheel) mm ® 80X93 /d T74X93 a
— ; =
— i Material of the wheel Nylon / PU E
2, | : |
g : Pump time to the top times <13 :II

i <C
s i packing pcs/pallet 6 0-

: Net Weight kg 68-75

| -l 7

>

Suitable for long distance transportation inside the warehouse =

Suitable for logistics companies O/ oy
7 HH

[
i\
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
550685

07 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 08



Sealed olil cylinder

Excellent whole casting hydraulic pump, robust and
durable, with fine control of lowering speed and
overload valve, low routine maintenance.

SHPT20A
SCALE HAND PALLET
TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS

With 4 accurate press sensor cells
Accuracy £0.1%

Stronger steel spring
Easy rebound and long life.

Polyurethane

Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and
non-marking property, quiet and durable.

SHPT20A

92
-
U
—
N
o
>

Nylon

Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals,
preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries
with smooth floors.

AJNAL 1371Vd
PALLET TRUCK

Rubber

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

Three position operational handle .
lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Ergonomically designed handle
with comfortable rubber grip allows
the optimized safety as well as
comfortable.

@ Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

® Handle Option

09 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 10
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Technical Specification

Model SHPT20A

Load capacity kg 2000

. Steering wheel mm ®180 X 50 §
= Single load roller mm ®80X 93 E
_l

N Tandem load roller mm ®80X 70 =
> Fork height mm 85-200 )
- Weighing accuracy %o 0.1 e
> O
; Fork width mm 555/690 >
- -
Al Fork length mm 1150/1220 '|:
_l

= -
C —
O 1l‘llllll. <
= £

1150/1220

\V IL TISIMER |77 ——— i 0 IR Y 2
f g'
.......... —= |
T s - i T
T B e —— I L’Il"‘ )
1 | D SN m@ S

IS b SS— e S ——

=

390/525
557/690

Suitable for long distance transportation inside the warehouse

o5 F Fa

.r.rﬁ Yrrs

I H "' II”:
H u frl"lf:
[}

uxf ,ﬂ;

Suitable for logistics companies

'l

11 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 12



Sealed olil cylinder

Excellent whole casting hydraulic pump, robust and
durable, with fine control of lowering speed and
overload valve, low routine maintenance.

SHPT20B
SCALE HAND PALLET

TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS

With 4 accurate press sensor cells

Stronger steel spring
Easy rebound and long life.

»n Accuracy £0.1% o
: 2
> —
NS Polyurethane =
& Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and Y
- non-marking property, quiet and durable. «
= e - =
m =
:: Nylon E
& Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals, =
L preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries <

with smooth floors.

Rubber

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

Three position operational handle .
lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

Ergonomically designed handle The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
with comfortable rubber grip allows flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and

the optimized safety as well as bending technology,and metal toughness as well.
comfortable.

@ Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

® Handle Option

13 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 14
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Technical Specification

Model SHPT20B

Load capacity kg 2000kg

N Power supply 3.7V DC g
% Environmental conditions Dry environment ﬁ
-
8 Operating temperature -10°C— 40°C(14°F to 104°F) %
o I Fork height, min./max. mm 76/190 || 85/200 v
U Jj:_ | Eﬂ -' L} Weighing accuracy %o 10.1 N
; P pac fi== JT**J - Lk Fork Wldth mm 570/705 >
-
— Fork length mm 1150 =
- L
AJ

—1
C —
@ <C
>~ al

—
[~
—
7 I —ld k. 1 rl W = = — '
ltggg:lu A7z | | T =t ZAHl | K wllrmf;f’{“--#' Lo
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.. . A N\ T TN ..

Y | I etetententes Bl slesbesleie P2 — — 5 « HEP
'Il' ll’i‘;',— T
1| I 'Iilr ;
i —'--..—. : :l §
-,H,_--‘ b & = .|| ALl \ ‘|
' o+ ' i L= /
1 —— e B

390/525
570/705

Suitable for long distance transportation inside the warehouse

’ S ID Crrsi

5 F F

Suitable for logistics companies T i [gee & JHLE |=H=||= ) !
- S LA\ [0
Ip—— L, W — = T g
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EPT15V/EPT20V
ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 1500 KGS / 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

Carry materials efficiently
Perfect alternative for hand pallet truck

® Pin-code handle
(For option)

www.gslift.com

4 mm thickness motor cover

Effectively protect the internal motor and
the wiring device.

ABS dustproof plastic shell

Make the internal controller and wiring
more clean and looks more nicer.

Replaceable battery
Make the charging conveniently

Balance roller for option

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

PALLET TRUCK EPT15V/EPT20V

18



Technical Specification

1.3
1.4

1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
Sl
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21

Tires, chassis

T
Y,
_l
-
on
<
—~——
mi
v,
_l
N
-
<
U
>
—
r
L
_I
_I
AJ
—
)
PN

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
|
5.2
5.3
9,8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
0.9
6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance

i) =

s
Additional
data

19 www.gslift.com

Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B,C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

_ EPT-V

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

bio (mm)
b1 (mm)
hz (mm)
his (mm)
hiz (mm)
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
b1 (mm)
s/e/l (mm)
bs (mm)
m2 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
km/h

m/s

%

kw

kw

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

L

142

110-115

U715
0.5

24/20(30,40,50)

Battery
Pedestrian
2.0
600
950
1270
145
828/1326
100/34.5
PU
$210X 75
$80X 70
\
1x/4
\
390/525
100
585/1250
75/85
1620
470
550/685

50/160/1150

550/685
35
1820
1870
1380
4.2/4.5
0.017/0.02
0.04/0.04
6/10

Electromagnetic

0.9
0.8

48/15(20)
5.5
\

DC speed control

<70

>
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Tandem load roller
Guarantees for maximum stability and safety

EPT15/EPT20
ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 1500KGS / 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

Thick metal cover
Protects inside motor and wiring

Moves quick and efficient

L . <
s Perfect alternative to hand pallet truck N
= o
Ul Ll
4 Balancing wheels (For option) L
s ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ I_
S o
Y, N
= Replaceable battery O
E Convenient to charge -
4 e e "
c =
O <
P al

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle

) Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option)

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

21 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 22



0Z1d3/ST1ld3
h14max

AoNdl 1311vd

23

www.gslift.com
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Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
2
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21

Tires, chassis

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
ShL
3.2
9.3
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance

Motors

Additional
data

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

- ERPT15 ERT20

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Battery
Pedestrian
1.5 2.0
600
950/1020
1220/1290 1265
155/160 335
\
\
PU
$80X 70
$210X 70 $190X 70
d70X 36
1x/4 1x+2/4
\
400/520
105
600/1220
85/75
1560/1630 1620/1630
410 458
560/680
50/160/1150(1220)
560/680
30
2152/2220 2232/2240
2022/2059 2102/2079
1350/1420
4.2/4.5
0.022/0.017 0.035/0.045
0.026/0.03 0.05/0.04
6/10 5/7

Electromagnetic

0.75 0.85
0.5
\
24/25 48/15
7 50
\
DC speed control
69
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EPT15Q

ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 1500 KGS

Battery maintenance-free
Easy and fast charging

Robust and durable frame and chassis

Ergonomic long handle design
Compact, flexible and easy to operate

Emergency reverse

O

—————————————————

————— oy
e
-—
iy
T
-
-
-

——

www.gslift.com

PU tandem wheel
Stable and Durable

Thick metal cover
Protect motor

Emergency button
Make operator safety

Long handle
Ergonomic and Compact

2 sets Lead-acid battery
long time working

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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Technical Specification
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Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
L5
1.6
1.8
1.9
24
2.2
4.2
3.1
5.4
3.3
3.4
550
3.6
ol

Distinguishing mark

Weight

Tires, chassis

4.4
4.9
4,15

4.19
4.20

4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
S0
5.2
5.3
5.8
5.10

Performance
‘:'J'l
—

Motors
S o O O O
(@] (§5] = (78] o

Additional
data
©
S

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’ s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

bio (Mm)
b1 (mm)
hz (mm)
hi4 (Mm)
hiz (mm)
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
b1 (mm)
s/e/l (mm)
bs (mm)
mz2 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)

Km/h

m/s

%

kw

kw

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Battery
Pedestrian
1.5
600
944
1294
187
588/1111
145/43
PU
$210X 75
$80X 70
\
1x/4
\
390/525
105
585/1220
75/85
1648
508
560/685
50/160/1150
550/685
35
2196
2068
1393
4,2/4.5
0.02/0.023
0.06/0.058
6/10
Electromagnetic
0.75
0.8
\
12/75X2
18.8 X2
\

DC speed control
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PU tandem wheel
Stable and Durable

EPT20E / EPT25E
ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS / 2500 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

Thick metal cover
Protect internal motor

Moves quick and efficient

m _ Ll
o Perfect alternative to hand pallet truck 1
§I Emergency button E
— Make operator safety —
o [ . e e L)
3 Q
N —
& 0
m LLl
Replaceable battery
. Convenient charging o
— B =
. —
— Ll
= =
= at

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle

(For option) Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

29 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 30



Technical Specification | Technical Specification

- Manufacturer’s type designation - EPT20E EE125E

2 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
E 1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
Eﬂ 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 2.0 2.5
- : . L)
o 5 1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 LD
;)l _E 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 950/1020 Ir:l
o <3 1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1200/1270 al
E 2.1 Service weight kg 120 \Lli.
m 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 882/1357 LLl
3 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 88/32 g
N 31  Tires PU —
% m 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) 190X 70 &
7B 33  Tiresize, rear @ Xw (mm) 80X 70
- -E:“ 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) \ ¢
I:E g 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x/4 %
I'II_'I 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) \ Y
— 3.7  Track, rear b1 (mm) 400/520 =
;_c" 44  Lifthelght hs {mm) 110 E
C 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min. / max. his (mm) 600/1200 =
2 4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 75/85 g
4.19  Overall length l1 (mm) 1560
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 410
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 560/680
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 50/160/1150 (1220)
4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/680
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 35
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2162/2230
4,34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2032/2069
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1360/1430
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4.2/4.5
§ 52 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.025/0.035
E 5.2 Lowering speed, laden / unladen m/s 0.035/0.030
E 5.8 Gradeability, laden/ unladen % 6/10
= 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.85
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 10% kw 0.5 0.8
6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no \
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 48/10 48/15
6.5 Battery weight (minimum) kg 4.5
6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle KWh/h \
EE 8.1  Type of drive control DC speed control
8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) <70

31 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 32



3 mm thickness motor cover

Steel motor protective cover, thick, collision proof.
All kinds of collision and extrusion during the handling
process, play a decisive protection.

EPT20ES
SCALE ELECTRIC PALLET
TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

PU tandem wheel
The tandem wheels ensure the maximum stability

AL _ and safety of cargo transportation. |
. With 4 accurate presssensorcells  gm B @002 =
= Accuracy £0.1% -
a", 2
Quick move and quick weighing
= S
— Replaceable battery >
i Make the charging conveniently —
:
o —1
O <
P all

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

9 Pin—codg handle Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

33 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 34



1.3
1.4
5
1.6
1.8
39
. |
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

S310<1d4

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21

hl4max

AONYL L3 T11vd

Tires, chassis

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
el
5.2
53
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance

Additional
data

35 www.qslift.com

Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B,C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Battery
Pedestrian
2.0
600
910
1220
132

\
\

Polyester iron core
$190X 70
$80X 70
\
1x/4
\
390/510
110
600/1200
85
1540
395
570/690
60/180/1150 (1220)
570/690
30
21517
2044
1350
4,2/4.5
0.017/0.022
0.03/0.026
6/10
Electromagnetic

0.85
0.5

\
48/15

4.5
\

DC speed control

67
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3 mm thickness motor cover

Steel motor protective cover, thick, collision proof.
All kinds of collision and extrusion during the handling
process, play a decisive protection.

EPT20ES-S

SCALE ELECTRIC PALLET
TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

PU tandem wheel
The tandem wheels ensure the maximum stability

. i )
D With 4 accurate press sensor cells and safety of cargo transportation. Y
o Accuracy £0.1% =
= X
7 Quick move and quick weighing 0.
n
5 Replaceable battery «
= Make the charging conveniently =
" o
. —
— LLl
c =
= x

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

. Pin—codg handle Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

37 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 38



1.3
1.4
5
1.6
1.8
39
. |
2.2
2.3

S-S3071dd
Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21

hl4max

Tires, chassis

AoNdLl L3 T11vd

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
el
5.2
53
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance

Additional
data

39 www.qslift.com

Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B,C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

o m——

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Battery
Pedestrian
2.0
600
910
1220
132

\
\

Polyester iron core
$®190X70
$80X 70
\
1x/4
\
390/510
110
600/1200
85
1540
395
570/690
60/180/1150 (1220)
570/690
30
21517
2044
1350
42/4.5
0.017/0.022
0.03/0.026
6/10
Electromagnetic

0.85
0.5

\
48/15

4.5
\

DC speed control
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QET20

ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS
Electric walkie pallet truck
Economic and practical

Drive by lithium battery

Emergency reverse

www.gslift.com

Battery indicator & Key lock

External socket
Convenient for charging

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

O
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~
|_
LLl
®
Ve
O
D
-
Tandem load roller —
Guarantees for maximum stability and safety =
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ E
Main Feature
High strength chassis design
The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.
Variety battery capacity available
By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.
Security and stability
The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.
Intelligent control system
Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.
CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 42
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1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

31
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
2
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21

MONYL 137Tvd 07130

Tires, chassis

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
ShL
3.2
9.3
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance

Motors

)
Additional
data
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Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

Battery
Pedestrian
2.0
600
1050
1265
253
1056/1208
173/63
PU
$190X70
®80X 70
HT0X 36
1x+2/4
\
400/520
105
810/1210
85
1620/1630
458
680

160/54/1150

560/680
35
2232/2242
2057/2067
1430/1440
4.2/4.5
0.035/0.045
0.05/0.04
5/6

Electromagnetic

0.85
0.8

\
48/30
11

\

DC speed control

69
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QET20P / QET25P [ QET30P Foldable arm g
RIDER-CONTROL Increase security and protect the safety of users i
ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS / 2500 KGS / 3000 KGS

Suitable for heavy and long
distance operations

Replaceable battery

Designed on side of the vehicle, which is easy
to replace and charge easily.

Equipped foldable platforms Foldable platform
and floating drive wheels

The operator can choose the operate type
Suitable for logistics companies by walking or riding on flatform.

Fixed platform (For option)

Main Feature
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PALLET TRUCK QET25P / QET25P / QET30P

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Emergency reverse

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
Emergency switch and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Battery indicator

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

45 www.qslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 46
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Technical Specification
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Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.9
3.6

3.7

Tires, chassis

4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.8
5.10

6.1
6.2

6.3

Performance

6.4

6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Additional
data

Manufacturer’s type designation
Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no

Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

Battery weight (minimum)
Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

Lead acid battery
Lithium battery (For option)

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

2.0

_ QeT-?

Battery
Station drive type
2.5 3.0
600
960
1500
625
1095/1633
497/124
PU
$250 X 80
$80X 80
$®115%55
1x+2/4
625
385/510
120
1030/1430
85
1930
780
820
50/176/1150
560/685
30
2551
2416
1750
5.5/5.8
0.04/0.05
0.06/0.05
8/20
Electromagnetic braking
2.5(AC)
2.2

\

24/210 (270)
24/(150,175,200,230)
200/260
\

AC speed control
69
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== [ MANUAL PALLET
=—=]° STACKER

e

Advantages

It applies C ype steel structure design, lifting more
stable and safe. All Manual stacker have been
equipped with wheel frame protection device.

LY

[t bt

P

= Load capacity 1000 KGS / 1500 KGS
2000 KGS

Lift up to 1600 mm - 3000 mm

The handle have been surround with rubber. With
lengtheningdesign , Using more comfortable.

Single mast series is with Two ways to unload by
manual and pedalusing more flexible.

= Therefore the truck is an ideal and
. economic choice suitable for first
' level stacking

Fork with adjustable nut, it can easy to adjust the
fork height.

Wheel frame equipped with grease fitting design,
it will help doroutine maintenance for bearing.

dIMOVILS L3 T11Vd TVNANVIA
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Single Frame Series

B T T Qusans

Load capacity 1000 1500 2000
Lifting height mm 1600 1600 1600
Fork length mm 900/1000/1150 900/1000/1150 900/1000/1150
Width overall forks mm 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550
Overall height mm 1980 2000 1990
Min.fork height mm 85 85 85

Main Feature

Double Frame Series

m. QMS1020 QMS1025 QMS1030 QMS1520 QMS1525 QMS1530

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and Load capacity 1000 1000 1000 1500 1500 1500
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

g High strength chassis design

Lifting height mm 2000 2500 3000 2000 2500 3000

Fork length mm  900/1000/1150 900/1000/1150 900/1000/1150 900/1000/1150 900/1000/1150 900/1000/1150

U Security and stability Width overall forks mm  330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe. PIGICTE IR 85 85 85 85 85 85

Overall height mm 1590 1840 2090 1590 1840 2090

49 www.qslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 50



Magnetic control

SES10 / SES12 / SES15 It can hold on the metal easily and

not possible to lose.

ELECTRIC SELF-LIFTING = (eteesblewlese
STACKER Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle

Capacity 1000 KGS / 1200 KGS / 1500 KGS e, .
SES10/SES12 / SES15 Self-lifting truck and ' ’

n stacker are designed to facilitate freight =t
% loading. Operations are more efficient and Replaceable battery g;:
2 loading is more easier. Designed on side of the vehicle, which is easy —
ok e to repl d ch ily. ' o
t Load capacity is 1ton, 1.2 tons and 1.5 tons __?_[?P___af?.i?___E--.a.f%?f-aﬂY----------------------------------------------------------'-, O
o lifting height from 90 cm to 165 cm. The ' 7
% 1<c:ompa.ctand lllg'ht\fc\{elghtdes[gn IS suitable Solid metal leg S
= or various application scenarios. The legs are made of solid flat iron for v
U higher load-bearing strength. o
-  SlAy X -
: S
0 =
O W
Z : =
> Main Feature —
>< .
L =
A Ll

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drivecontrol

Turtle speed Variety battery capacity available

"""""""""""" By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
Battery indicatorﬁ demands.

——

Security and stability

___________________________________________

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

—— i ——— i ———— —— e e S e e e e G mm S

————————————————————————

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle Lifting & lowering,_,,x”f

v 2 Fquipped with CAN-BUS technology, automaticall itoring  th
(Foroptlon) quippea wi ecnnology, automaticatly monitoring =

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.
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Two stage mast

Two stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Three stage mast

Three stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

www.qslift.com

Lowered mast height
hl1(mm)

1250
1450
1650
1850
2000

Free Lift height
h2(mm)

Lift height
h3(mm)

815
1015
1215
1415
1565

Extended mast height
h4(mm)

2080
2480
2880
3280
3580

i— 1

T Ll Fo

dll

-

L]
L]
[

e

\,

1

A

18

hl4min

-\.

Lift+fork height
h3+h13(mm)

900

1100
1300
1500
1650

Technical Specification

3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
15
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.9

Tires, chassis

4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
9,1
9.2
5.2

9.0
2.40

Performance
data

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

8.1
8.4

Electric- engine

Additional
data

Manufacturer’s type designation -
)

Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual

Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lowered mast height

Free Lift height

Lift height

Extended mast height

Initial lift

Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden/ unladen

Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 4.5%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

B Battery weight +/-5%

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’ s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

kWh/h

dB(A)

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

1.0

Battery
Pedestrian
1.2 1.5
400
622
980
430

\

\
PU

$190X70
$80X 70
d75X 35
1X+2/2
780
417
1450
\
1015
2480
105
740/1250
85

1730
527
920

70/195/1220

560/600
10
2089
2083
1180
4.0/4.2
0.06/0.07
0.1/0.09
\

Electromagnetic
0.85
2.2

\
48/25(48/30) 48/30
30

\
DC speed control

<70
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Thickened mast frame

Load capacity 1500 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm

7 _ é% The best choice for short distance 1 ualv
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Main Feature

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Use handle to control fork
height electrically

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Solid metal leg

55 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 56
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Two stage mast

Two stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Three stage mast

Three stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Lowered mast height
hl1(mm)

2060
1560
1810
2060
2310

S s

Free Lift height

h2(mm)

Lift height
h3(mm)

15135
1915

2415
2915

3415

Extended mast height

h4(mm)

2065
2528
3028
3528
4028

Lift+fork height
h3+h13(mm)

1600
2000

2500
3000
3500

rd S ——_ 7 o
b i R
G / .

o

Technical Specification

Distinguishing mark

Weight

Tires, chassis

Performance
data

Electric- engine

Additional
data

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5
4.9

4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33

4.34

4.35
9.1
5.2
53
5.8

5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Manufacturer’s type designation - QSS15(Type 550) QSS15(Type 650)
) \

Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual

Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lowered mast height

Free Lift height

Lift height

Extended mast height

Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden/ unladen

Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 4.5%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

B Battery weight +/-5%

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle
Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

Pedestrian
Q(t) 1.5
C (mm) 600
X (mm) 730
Y (mm) 1253
kg 377
kg \
kg \
Nylon
@ Xw (mm) $180X50
@ Xw (mm) $80X 70
@ Xw (mm) 180X 50
0x+2/2
bio (mm) 714
b1 (mm) 390 490
hi (mm) 1560
h2 (mm) \
hs (mm) 1915
ha (mm) 2528
his (Mmm) 100/1215
his (mm) 85
l1 (mm) 1795
l2 (mm) 676
b1 (mm) 820
s/e/l (mm) 60/160/1150
bs (mm) 330~550 330~650
m2 (mm) 30
Ast (mm) 2371
Ast (mm) 2330
Wa (mm) 1513
Km/h \
m/s 0.07/0.1
m/s 0.11/0.09
% \
Mechanical braking
kw \
kw 1.6
\
V/Ah 12/120
kg 34
kWh/h \
\
dB(A) 69

www.gslift.com

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision
steel side wheel guide.

ﬂ:-.
il T
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QSS15-SL
SEMI-ELECTRIC

WALKIE PALLET STACKER
(STRADDLE LEG)

Load capacity 1500 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm
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Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.
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Long handle
mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling.

The best choice for short distance
transportation

Solid metal leg

ELECTRIC STACKER QSS15-SL
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Steady chassis
Ajustable leg
- .
4
Main Feature
Variety battery capacity available
By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.
— ‘i -. Use handle to control fork
U Security and stability N ' height electrically
The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without T | P - W
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system « W ;. > <
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe. _W »
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Technical Specification
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Single stage mast

Two stage mast

Two stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Three stage mast

Three stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Lowered mast height

hl(mm)

2135
1635
1885
2135
2385

Free Lift height
h2(mm)

QSS15-SL

AN ARRRRRRRRRNN A

Lift height

h3(mm)

1540
1940
2440
2940
3440

Extended mast height

h4(mm)

2135
2605
3105
3605
4105

Lift+fork height

h3+h13(mm)

1600
2000
2500
3000
3500

e _. i 1
Ny P N

Technical Specification

1.3

1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
139
2.1
2.2
2.3

3.1
3.2
3.3
35
3.6

3

Distinguishing mark

Tires, chassis

4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5
4.9

4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
5.1
5.2
33
5.8
5.10

Performance
GEE!

)
=

Electric- engine
S O gEaE O
o B W N

&)
o)

Additional
data
o
S e

Manufacturer’s type designation
Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lowered mast height

Free Lift height

Lift height

Extended mast height

Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden/ unladen

Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 4.5%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

B Battery weight +/-5%

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

V/Ah

kWh/h

dB(A)

\

Pedestrian
1.3
600
693

1209
497

\

\
Nylon
$180 X 50
$80X 70
Ox+2/2
714
1020~1420
1635

\
1940
2605

700/1215
60

1875
633

820/(1100-1500)
35/100/1150

210~850
40
2243
2215
1369
\
0.07/0.1
0.11/0.09

\

Mechanical braking

\
1.6

\
12/120

34

69
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QES]_OE / QES]_ZE Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and

ELECTRIC WALKIE control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.
| STACKER

] 'y
, B = 8 Light-duty walkie power stacker

= | Capacity 1000 KGS / 1200 KGS Long h?"dle | | | |
- i Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling. N
% —i
= ! Compact design and economic L
L "" | Short turning radius o
LLl
ﬁ Suitable for small space work Pidchanad mast frane B ¥ | %
I_II:I_;I | The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel 8,

| guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable. E

Al B f i
A 2 , % )
— ~ =
: | £ g
5 5
- : -
=0 e Main Feature 0

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system
® Pin-code handle

) Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) PR e 5 .

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

63 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 64
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Technical Specification Technlcal Specification

o | oS | et | St Uitsorkheight --
OES Econamicbype pallet stacking ear % Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
S _ s 2015 1600 uEn 1.4 Operator ty.pe Pedestrian
‘% 1530 _ 1910 2490 5000 E 1.5 Load capaatyﬁ/ Rated load Q(t) 1.0 1.2 g
W — _ — — - 5 1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 (7)
Is Two stage mast a0 ~ — = — _E 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 754 LL]
M 2180 - 3210 3790 3300 ol 1 Wheelbase (mm) o -
B 2280 - 3410 3990 3500 = G 8 p ::
e Tw(c;_ jtla %?er:_?_?FtI):FL -%" 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg \ -
(0p) - - - - - = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ (7)
m Three stage mast FFL _ 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X70 O
(Full-Free-Lift) ) ) ) ) E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) $80X 70
p 'g“ 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150X50 %
F-q _E 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/2 5
— N 6 Track, front b1 (mm) 570 <C
(E; 3.7 Track, rear b1 (mm) 400/520 (IT)
W 42  Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1530 L_)
;I 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) \ E
(; 44  Lift height hs (mm) 1910 Llﬁ
[Tl 4.5 Extended mast height ha (mm) 2490 1
A 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (mm) 780/1280 L
4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90
# 4,19  Overall length l1 (mm) 1750
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 590
4,21 Overall width bi(mm) 820
E 4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55/160/1125 (1150)
4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/680
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2288
4,34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2239
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1440
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
% . 52 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.08/0.12
EE 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.12/0.1
E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 5/8
? % = 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
é w 6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75
V‘ nEn 6.2 Lift motorrating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
/ % 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
e * / - 3 g 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/70(100)
4 % 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 2X25
4 6.6  Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
g 8.1  Type of drive control DC speed control
A Eg 8.4  Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69

65 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 66
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® Pin-code handle
(For option)

www.gslift.com

QES10E-SL / QES12E-SL
ELECTRIC WALKIE
STACKER
(STRADDLE LEG)

Light-duty walkie power stacker
Capacity 1000 KGS / 1200 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm

Compact designh and economic
Short turning radius

Suitable for small space work

Drive control

-
-
.

—————————————————————————————————

___________________________________________

———————————— R S S —

N ———————

e e el ]

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

Long handle
mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling.

Thickened mast frame L |l |

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

ELECTRIC STACKER QES10E-SL / QES12E-SL
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Technical Specification

Designation

Single stage mast

Two stage mast

Two stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Three stage mast

Three stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Lowered mast height
hl(mm)

2010
1530
1780
2030
2180
2280

Free Lift height
h2(mm)

QES-SL

:

p—— |
— T |
..u 0 & I |

Lift height
h3(mm)

1510
1910

2410
2910

3210
3410

Extended mast height
h4(mm)

2010
2490

2990
3490

3790
3990

—-J.,I
-

h R ——

Lift+fork height
h3+h13(mm)

1600
2000
2500
3000
3300
3500

Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
£ oK
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5
4.9

Tires, chassis

4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4,22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
9.l
9l
5.3
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
B3
6.4
6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance
data

Electric- engine

Additional
data

Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lowered mast height

Free Lift height

Lift height

Extended mast height

Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden/ unladen

Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 4.5%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

B Battery weight +/-5%

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle
Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

Manufacturer’s type designation - QES-SL

Battery
Pedestrian
Q(t) 1.0
C (mm) 600
X (mm) 754
Y (mm) 1210
kg 520
kg \
kg \
PU
@ Xw (mm) $®210X70
@ Xw (mm) $80 X 70
@ Xw (mm) $150X50
1x+1/2
bio (mm) 570
b11 (mm) 1055~1335
hi (mm) 1530
h2 (mm) \
hs (mm) 1910
hsa (mm) 2490
hia (mm) 780/1280
hiz (mm) 70
l1 (mm) 1750
2 (mm) 590
bi(mm) 820
s/e/l(mm) 30/100/1070
bs (mm) 210~800
m2 (mm) 30
Ast (mm) 2288
Ast (mm) 2239
Wa (mm) 1440
Km/h 4/4.5
m/s 0.08/0.12
m/s 0.12/0.1
% 5/8
Electromagnetic
kw 0.75
kw 2.2
\
V/Ah 24/70(100)
kg 200/250
kWh/h \
DC speed control
dB(A) 69
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QES15E / QES20E

ELECTRIC PALLET
STACKER

Capacity 1500 KGS / 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

f
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Designed with long handle

Lift up to 1600 mm - 4000 mm
Compact design

L'|.'.|||||||

Ill'l

T

Short turning radius

TR P er e ity A A P B A e e

S A

Suitable for small warehouse operations [

i

Drive control

Turtle speed

® Pin-code handle
(For option)

Reinforced chain

Using the national standard GB1244 plate chain instead
of the traditional roller chain, much safer for lifting.

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

Solid metal leg

The legs are made of solid flat iron for
higher load-bearing strength.

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

www.gslift.com
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Technical Specification Technical Specification

Lesignation hl(mm) h2(mm) h3(mm) h4(mm) h3+h13(mm) yP 5 Q Q
QES15E / QES20E é 1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
! = 1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
Single stage mast 2080 = 1510 2080 1600 5D
R : Load ity / Rated load t 1 2.0
o 1530 | 1515 —_ 1910 2490 2000 .E 1 04ad Capacdi Y/ ated loa Q( ) 5 "
— 1.6 L ’ C (mm 600 500
A 1780 | 1765 : 2410 2990 2500 B SRdCeNIETIBaNce mm) =)
W = 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 715 N
2030|2015 = 2910 3490 3000 7~ ¥p)
- Two stage mast =W 1.9  Wheelbase Y (mm) 1190 LL
IL_IH_I 2180 | 2165 = 3210 3790 3300 : 'S,
. [ [ 500 760
—_ T _ 2410 2990 3500 = 2.1 Service weight g =
2 ) Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 620/1380 \ Ll
O 25302515 — 3910 4490 4000 =
T 2.3  Axleloading, unladen front/rear kg 370/130 \ LN
W Two stage mast FFL _ _ _ _ _ _ i
N (Full-Free-Lift) 3.1  Tires PU V)
I'?'I Three stage mast - - - — — ” 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $®210X70 LIOJ,
Three stage mast FFL _ _ _ _ _ 'E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) $80X 70
Mm (Full-Free-Lift) S KV Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) 150X 50 $115X55 Y
E E 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/4 §
M) ¢ a =
3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 540 @)
— <C
AJ 3.7 Track, rear b1 (mm) 400/520 —
) |l 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1530 8
Vp) — ot s
:_>| 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) \ &
4.4  Lift height hs (mm) 1910
O & 8,
AN\ 45  Extended mast height ha (mm) 2490 Iil-l
% 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. hi4 (mm) 690/1300 LL]
4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90
4,19  Overall length 11 (mm) 1780
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 630
4,21 Overall width b1 (mm) 800
4,22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55/160/1125 (1150) 55/160/1070 (1150)
4,25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/680 560/685
3 4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2564
4.34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2529
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1700
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5 4/4.2
@
E 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.08/0.1
1]
EE 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.1/0.08
E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 3/7 2/5
510  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75 0.9
_E 6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 272
e
- 6.3  Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no /
é 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/80 (100) 48/65
)
i 65 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 2X25 4X16
6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h /
B 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
gg 8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69

73 www.qslift.com
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» H Q - S 1 5 - _S | Reinforced chain

Using the national standard GB1244 plate chain instead

ELECTRIC PALLET of the traditional roller chain, much safer for lifting. i
(€ STAC KE R WITH Emergency button |

Located where you can easily reach and

__ ST RAD D L E L E G control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.
o Capacity 1500 KGS y
n
m . e ° |
% Drive by lead acid battery Thickened mast frame -
|-IU|:'| Lithium battery for option The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel P
% _ guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable. 8,
~ Lift up to l600Cmm-88Mmm === 0z —————————
m 'h More stable 0
M . N
& Strong balancing capacity Solid metal leg Q
2, The legs are made of solid flat iron for =
o higher load-bearing strength. T
> KBl ewwy -~ e =
O e
rmi —
0 ™

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

---------------------------------------------- Variety battery capacity available

-
-—
-

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

—————————————————————————————————

Security and stability

___________________________________________

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

—————————————— S R R R S ———

Horn f :
----------------------- Intelligent control system
® PFIn-C0C|§ handle Lifting & lowering - : Fquipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

15 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 76
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Single stage mast

Two stage mast

Two stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Three stage mast

Three stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Lowered mast height

h1l(mm)

2010
1530
1780
2030
2180
2280

Free Lift height

h2(mm)

Lift height
h3(mm)

QES Economic-type pallet stacking car

1510
1910
2410
2910
3210
3410

bl
1(

N
e

Extended mast height

h4(mm)

2010
2490
2990
3490
3790
3990

.

Lift+fork height

h3+h13(mm)

1600
2000

2500
3000
3300

3500

Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
4 |
2.2
2.3

Sl
3.4
3.3
3.4
St
3.6

il

Distinguishing mark

Tires, chassis

4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5
4.9

4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
il
5.2
9.3
5.8
5.10

Performance
data

22
j—t

&)
N

Electric- engine
o o o
ol S (O8]

o
fop)

Additional
data
© o
LN b—

Manufacturer’s type designation
Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lowered mast height

Free Lift height

Lift height

Extended mast height

Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden/ unladen

Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 4.5%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

B Battery weight +/-5%

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle
Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

T

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

bio (Mmm)
b11 (mm)
hi (mm)
h2 (mm)
hs (mm)
ha (mm)
his (mm)
hiz (mm)
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
bi/b2(mm)
s/e/l (mm)
bs (mm)
m2 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
Km/h
m/s
m/s

%

kw

kw

V/Ah

kWh/h

dB(A)

1.2

Battery

Pedestrian

500
770

1250
520

\

\
PU

$210X 70
$80X 70
$150X50
1x+1/4
540
1090/1230/1370
1530
\
1910
2490
780/1315
90
1750
680
800/(1190/1330/1470)
35/100/1070
210~800
30
2358
2302
1515
4/4.5
0.06/0.11
0.09/0.06
3/7
Electromagnetic
.75
2.2
\
24/80(100)
2X25
\

DC speed control
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Large handle

Lift up & down
With proportional valve control
(For option)

www.gslift.com

QES15E-PV
ELECTRIC WALKIE
PALLET STACKER

Drive by lithium battery
Capacity 1500 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm

Lift with proportional valve

Long handle mechanical steering

Speed control

____________________________________________________

Two speed setting
& up-right walking

—— N M G S M S S

Reinforced chain

Using the national standard GB1244 plate chain instead
of the traditional roller chain, much safer for lifting.

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and r
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

Solid metal leg

The legs are made of solid flat iron for higher
load-bearing strength.

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

4IMOVIS DIM1DITI  Ad-ISTSIO

80



Technical Specification

- Manufacturer’s type designation

Technical Specification

Desienation Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height Extended mast height Lift+fork height
; h1(mm) h2(mm) h3(mm) h4(mm) h3+h13(mm)

T s

QES15E-PV f"E 1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
2010 1510 2010 1600 uEn 1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
o 1530 2410 1990 2500 'Fi iz Il:oa: cap:cit;/./tRated load C ?n:t;) ;01 D
(nf-l) Two stage mast 2050 2 00 200 En 1:8 LZ:d Ziesrjtar:celsc:::ree of drive axle to fork X (mm) 700 m
= 2180 3210 3790 3300 'E : —
% 2280 3410 3990 3500 ° B Wheflbase_ A 1200 |L'|n'|
[ 24 Service weight kg 620 I
o Two stage magt FFL _ _ _ _ _ nv)
< (Full-Free-Lift) 2.2 Axleloading, laden front/rear kg \ <
1675 3410 3990 3500 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \
L Three stage mast 1845 3910 4490 4000 3.1  Tires PU rm
|'I|_'| 2015 4410 4990 4500 ” 8.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X70 |'I|_'|
g Three stage mqst FFL ~ B ~ ~ 'E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) 80X 70 (jl
E (Full-Free-Lift) -E.. 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150X 50 E
* ﬁ 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/4 ®
) ' = i
— 3.6 Track, front bio (Mm) 540 —
(); 3.7 Track, rear b1 (mm) 530 (:-DS
ﬁ 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1675 I'$'I
P, 4.3 Free Lift height hz (mm) \ ]
4.4 Lift height hz (mm) 3410
4.5  Extended mast height ha (mm) 3990
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (Mmm) \
4.15  Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1780
420 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 630
421  Overall width b1 (mm) 800
422  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55/160/1070 (1150)
4,25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/685
4,32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2471
4.34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2440
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1600
S50 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
5.2  Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0-0.09/0-0.1
% . 53  Loweringspeed, laden/ unladen m/s 0-0.1/0-0.09
gg 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 3/7
E 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75
?A 6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
VA .%J 6.3  Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
7 5 6.4  Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/80 (100)
:‘-:q '- g '_,E 6.5 B Battery weight ‘+/—5% kg 2X25
/ i 6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
_A 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
% 8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
% :

81 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 32
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QES15D
DOUBLE-LIFT

ELECTRIC PALLET
STACKER

Capacity 1500 KGS

Double-lifting design

' I 5 P ) O
A

Suitable for small space work

Compact design and economic

- W

Short turning radius

Emergency reverse

Turtle speed

Key lock

Hom PU tandem wheel
Lifting & lowering Stable and Durable

—— T S R

www.gslift.com

Solid metal fork

One-piece punching and forming, reinforced steel
plate of fork roots, which can enhance the fork's rigidity
and load-bearing capacity.

Long handle
mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling.

Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

QES15D

ELECTRIC STACKER
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Technical Specification

Technical Specification

Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height
hi(mm) h2(mm) h3(mm)

Designation

QES15D
1765 — 2410
2015 = 2910
Two stage mast
2165 = 3210
2265 - 3410

Two stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Three stage mast - -~ =

Three stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Extended mast
h4(mm)

2990
3490

3790
3990

height Lift+fork height
h3+h13(mm)

2500
3000

3300
3500

1
1 -
[
1
3 =
L o |
& 1
| =
- [
1
| | Y\-_l:'
. 11 _«gg;
o
'
him |
EZ . — g
L
éia/Z a/ /
s Ast

www.qslift.com

Performance
data

Additional
data
co
~

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3:1
34
3.3
3.4
3.0
3.6
3L

Tires, chassis

4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.8
5.10

o o
N

Electric- engine

F O i O
= o 0 » w

Manufacturer’s type designation
Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lowered mast height

Free Lift height

Lift height

Extended mast height

Initial lift

Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden/ unladen

Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 4.5%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

B Battery weight +/-5%

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

kWh/h

dB(A)

I T

Battery

Pedestrian

1.5
500
810
1295
647
828/1326
450/194
PU
$210X 70
80X 70
$150 X 50
1x+1/4
540
360
2015
/
2910
3490
105
690/1300
90/80
1790
640

800/

60/200/1150

560
30
2230
2305
1600
4/4.5
0.09/0.1
0.1/0.09
T

Electromagnetic

45
2.2

/

24/80 (100)

2X25
/

DC speed control

69
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Emergency reverse
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QES15E-P
RIDER-CONTROL
ELECTRIC PALLET
STACKER

Capacity 1500 KGS
Lift up to 1600mm - 4000mm

Drive by lead-acid battery

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach
and control, assuring safety for people
and vehicle.

Safety guardrail
Increase security and protect the safety of users

Solid metal fork

One-piece punching and forming, reinforced steel
plate of fork roots, which can enhance the fork's rigidity
and load-bearing capacity.

o

Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

ELECTRIC STACKER QESI15E-P
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Single stage mast

Two stage mast

Two stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

Three stage mast

Three stage mast FFL
(Full-Free-Lift)

www.gslift.com

Lowered mast height
hl(mm)

2030
1780
2030
2280
2530

Free Lift height
h2(mm)

Lift height
h3(mm)

QES15E-P

1510
2410

2910
3410

3910

Extended mast height
h4(mm)

2030
2960

3460
3960
4460

—
~ .

Lift+fork height
h3+h13(mm)

1600
2500

3000
3500

4000

Techhical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
Z.1
il
I

Distinguishing mark

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.9
3.6

3.7

Tires, chassis

4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5
4.9

4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.8
5.10

Performance
data
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Manufacturer’s type designation
Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lowered mast height

Free Lift height

Lift height

Extended mast height

Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden/ unladen

Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 4.5%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

B Battery weight +/-5%

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle
Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

b1o (mm)

bi1 (mm)

=
E}

=
3
2

4 o s

£ hJ

— — —_——
=
=
—

3
=)

hi4 (mm)
hiz (mm)
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)

b1 (mm)

s/e/l (mm)

bs (mm)
m2 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
Km/h

m/s

%

kw

kw

V/Ah

kWh/h

dB(A)

ST e

Battery

Rider-control

I.5
500
685
1270
620

\

\
PU

$210X 70
$80 X 70
$115X55
1x+1/2
625
400/520
1780
\
2410
2960

1090/1430

90

2030
880
820

55/160/1150 | 55/160/1220

560/680
30
2438
2412
1560
4/4.5
0.09/0.1
0.1/0.09
3/5

Electromagnetic

0.5
2.2

\

24/80(100)

2X25
\

DC speed control
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Emergency reverse

www.gslift.com

QES16-P / QES20-P
RIDER-CONTROL
ELECTRIC PALLET
STACKER

Capacity 1600 / 2000 KGS

Up to 6 meters

Drive by lead-acid battery

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach
and control, assuring safety for people
and vehicle.

Safety guardrail
Increase security and protect the safety of users

Solid metal fork

One-piece punching and forming, reinforced steel
plate of fork roots, which can enhance the fork's rigidity
and load-bearing capacity.

Lead-acid battery drive (Li-lon Battery optional)
Short charging time, long service life

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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Technlcal Specification

Technical Specification

Designation i (i h2(mm) h3(mm) bl mm) h3+h13(mm) anufacturer’s type designatio QES-

QES-P x Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
1760 B 2410 2980 2500 E 1.4 Operator type Rider-control
oo
(= [ t . :
Vo Two stage mast 2010 2 2910 3480 3000 = 1.3 [ Eeadapasttyy R eclinde QY L 20 n
3 1.6 L ' C (mm 600
T o b T o T > oad centre distance (mm) CID
(0p) Two stage mast FFL g 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 620 o
= . — - = ~ = K7,
o) (Full-Free-Lift) a3 1.9 Wheelbase Y (mm) 1350 g}
|
nv) Three stage mast - - - - - PRl 2.1 Serviceweight kg 1250 @4
—~ 1840 1240 3910 4480 4000 =N 2.2 Axleloading, laden front/rear kg \ ~—~
ﬁ 2010 1410 4410 4980 4500 = 23 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ nl-
N WA n AR 2180 1580 4910 5480 5000 3.1 Tires PU 3
N (Full-Free-Lift)
(@) 2350 1750 5410 5980 5500 3 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $250X70 8
i A
O 2520 1920 5910 6480 6000 il 3.3  Tiresize, rear @ Xw (mm) 80X 70 (@4
S KX Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $110X55
w
% L EE Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+2/4 %
o
(@) 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 625 (@)
—r ~t
(:;' 3.7 Track, rear b1 (mm) 410/525 (:;
© 4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 1840 v
:Dé 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) 1330 %
® 44 Liftheight P 4000 ®
(.‘i)l_ 4,5  Extended mast height ha (mm) 4480 LA'
Q Q
@) 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. hia (mm) \ ')
§ 4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90 §
B -
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2080
g 4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 930
421  Overall width b1 (mm) 820
4,22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60/160/1150
4.25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 570/685
4,32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2470
434  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2465
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1560
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 5.5/5.8
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.1/0.12
@
§ 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.12/0.1
1]
EE 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 5/8
E 510  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 1.5(AC)
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2/3
@
Eo 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
o _ _ Lead acaid battery 24/210(270)
Y 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 : V/Ah
= Lithium battery (For option) 24/(150,175,200,230)
W
"~ 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 200/250
6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
E . 8.1 Type of drive control AC speed control
Eg 8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
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